Morrow County School District

RESOLUTION # 2011-12-12

Local Option Serial Levy

WHEREAS, the funding for Oregon schools has decreased by \$300 million from the previous biennium; and

WHEREAS, the district has been using \$1.8 million in one-time federal stimulus revenue that is no longer available; and

WHEREAS, the funding for schools for the last three years has afforded the district the continuation of 8 elective programs, that without this levy those programs will be reduced or perhaps eliminated; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Morrow County School District #1 has approved that a Local Option Serial Levy in the amount of \$560,000 for five years be put before the voters of Morrow County at the May 15, 2012.

This will certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Morrow County School District No. 1, on the 12 th day of March, 2012.	
Thad Killingbeck, Board Chairman	